

**FY 2019-2020 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: FY 20 63

Question: Is there a summary on the number of properties that have seen an increase versus a decrease in property values?

Date Requested: 4/8/2019

Requested By: Councilmember Abbott

Department: Budget and Management Services

Response:

<u>Fiscal Year</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Total Percent Properties <u>Increased</u>	72%	68%	80%
Total Percent Properties <u>Decreased</u>	14%	17%	11%
Total Percent Properties <u>Unchanged</u>	14%	15%	9%